
California Personnel Office Directory

Physical Address:
135 Ridgway Avenue
Santa Rosa, CA 95401

Administrative Officer III:
Mailing Address: Kelly Mandell (707) 576-2997 kelly.mandell@fire.ca.gov

135 Ridgway Avenue
Santa Rosa, CA 95401 Administrative Officer II:

Trisha Rice (707) 576-2911 trisha.rice@fire.ca.gov

Public Phone Number:
(707) 576-2275

*Fax:
(707) 576-2574

Agency Codes

541, 542 Jennifer Carden, SR (707) 576-2910 jennifer.carden@fire.ca.gov
Unit 101 Kim Elliott, AGPA (707) 576-2905 kim.elliott@fire.ca.gov

Sandra Hawkins, OT (707) 576-2929 sandra.hawkins@fire.ca.gov
Deborah McCracken, SR (707) 576-2982 deborah.mccracken@fire.ca.gov
Aaron Verbeckmoes, SR (707) 576-2930 aaron.verbeckmoes@fire.ca.gov

Last Updated 04/21/2015

DEPARTMENT OF FORESTRY AND FIRE PROTECTION
NORTHERN REGION - HEADQUARTERS

*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.

Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.


